

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] J. RUFFIN (205) 226-1902 B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) ALABAMA POWER COMPANY 600 N. 18TH STREET BIRMINGHAM, AL 35291

02/04/2009 03:39:10PM FILED/CERT

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY . DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 1a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME SUFFIX MIDDLE NAME FIRST NAME 1c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY STATE US AL1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE Te. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 1d. TAX ID #: ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NONE 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME SUFFIX 2b. INDIVIDUALIS LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME FIRST NAME COUNTRY 2c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE STATE CITY US AL2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any 2d, TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION ADD'L INFO RE **ORGANIZATION** DEBTOR NONE 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALABAMA POWER 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME SUFFIX MIDDLE NAME FIRST NAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY CITY BIRMINGHAM 600 N. 18TH STREET 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:

THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP, WHICH WAS INSTALLED AT THE RESIDENCE LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 OF THIS FINANCING STATEMENT:

BRAND:

M# GSH 130361BB 5# 0811095007

M# ARUF364216 5# 0809460797

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR	CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR	BAILEE/BAILOR	SELLER/BUYER	AG. LIEN	NON-UCCFILING
6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded ESTATE RECORDS. Affach Addendum	i) in the REAL 7. Check to REQI	UEST SEARCH REPOR FEET	(S) on Debtor(s)	All Debtors	Debtor 1 Debtor 2
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA	-	-	•		• • •
B 3,200		<u>-</u>			

LLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY		•		
9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STATEMENT 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			•	-
	-			
96. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX		-	
Grittian - Darry	1 4			
MISCELLANEOUS:				
			20090204000027250	
			20090204000037350 2, Shelby Cnty Judge of	Drobata Al
			02/04/2009 03:39:10F	M FILED/CERT
	· ·			
	•			
		<u></u>	E SPACE IS FOR FILING OF	FICE USE ONLY
ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME- insert only one rational organization's NAME	name (11a or 11b) - do not abbrev	iate of compine nam	· ·	
				•
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
		·	CTATE DOCTAL COCC	COLINEEDY
MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	•	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGAN	IZATION	11g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID#, i	f any
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	1		•	NONE
	NAME - insert only one name	(12a or 12b)		
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	<u>,</u>	<u> </u>		
ļ ·				
AND MINISTER OF ACT MANE	CIDOT NAME	<u></u>	MIDDI E NAME	QI IEEIY
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted		ation:		COUNTRY
MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filling.	CITY	ation:		COUNTRY
MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted	CITY	otion:		COUNTRY
MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filling. Description of real estate:	CITY	otion:		COUNTRY
MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. Description of real estate: HE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THE TTACHED DEED.	CITY	otion:		COUNTRY
MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. Description of real estate: HE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THE TTACHED DEED.	CITY	otion:		COUNTRY
MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. Description of real estate: HE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THE	CITY	otion:		COUNTRY
MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. Description of real estate: HE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THE TTACHED DEED.	CITY	otion:		COUNTRY
MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. Description of real estate: HE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THE TTACHED DEED.	CITY	otion:		COUNTRY
MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. Description of real estate: HE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THE TTACHED DEED.	CITY	otion:		COUNTRY
MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. Description of real estate: HE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THE TTACHED DEED.	CITY	nion:		COUNTRY
MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. Description of real estate: HE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THE TTACHED DEED.	CITY	otion:		COUNTRY
This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filling. Description of real estate: HE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THE TTACHED DEED. Tached Deed Company C	CITY	otion:		COUNTRY
MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. Description of real estate: HE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THE TTACHED DEED.	CITY	otion:		COUNTRY
MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filling. Description of real estate: HE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THE TTACHED DEED. TACHED DEED. Rame and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate	CITY	otion:		COUNTRY
This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filling. Description of real estate: HE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THE TTACHED DEED. PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THE TYPE TO BE COLUMN THE TYPE	16. Additional collateral description of the collateral descriptio	check only one box	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filling. Description of real estate: HE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THE TTACHED DEED. PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THE TYPE TO BE COLUMN THE TYPE	16. Additional collateral description of the collateral descriptio	check <u>only</u> one box ustee acting with re	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY

	SEND TAX NOTICE TO:	
This instrument was prepared by	Darryl A. Griffith (Name) 126 E. Willow Circle Calera, Al. 35040 (Address)	
(Name) Patricia K. Martin, PC 2090 Columbiana Rd.		20090204000037350 3/4 \$39.80 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate,AL
(Address) Birmingham, Al. 35216		02/04/2009 03:39:10PM FILED/CERT
Form 1-1-5 Rev. 5/82 WARRANTY DEED, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP - MAGIC CTTS	TITLE COMPANY, INC., MEMINGHAM, ALABAMA	
STATE OF ALABAMA		
Shelby COUNTY KNOW ALL MEN BY	FHESE PRESENTS. (\$139,9	<u>^</u> ^ ^ ^ \
That in consideration ofOne hundred thirty-nine th		DOLLARS
to the undersigned grantor or grantors in hand paid by the GRANTEES h		
Dean R. St. Pierre and his wife E. Jur	ne S. Pierre	
(herein referred to as grantors) do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto		
Darryl A. Griffith and Candice Memyon	Powe11	
(herein referred to as GRANTEES) as joint tenants, with right of survivor	rship, the following described real estate situated in	
Shelby	County, Alabama to-wit:	
Lot 29, according to the Survey of Mar Book 22, Page 123, in the Probate Offi	engo-Sector One, as recorded in Map ce of Shelby County, Alabama.	
Subject to: All easements, restriction	ons and rights of way of record.	
\$138,801.00 of the above mentioned pu which was closed simultaneously herewi	rchase price was paid for from a mort; th.	gage loan
	Inst # 2001-34185	
3	OS/13/2001-34185 2:14 PM CERTIFIED SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE 15.50	
	— 	
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD Unto the said GRANTEES as joint lens the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that funless the joint tenthe grantees herein in the event one grantee herein survives the other, if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the grantees are the survive the other.	nancy hereby created is severed or terminated during the jo the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving g	oint lives of
And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executo and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said prenabove; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as afore	nises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless other	rwise noted

shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, _	we have hereunto set our	hand(s) and seal(s), this6
day of June	xxx 2001	On R. Allerne by Chillothe
WITNESS:		
	(Seal)	DEAN R. ST. PIERRE by Charles Ronald Thomas
<u> </u>	(Seal)	as his Attorney in Fact
	(Seal)	ab Les alter as fact (Seal)
STATE OF ALABAMA	UNTY }	E. JUNE ST. PIERRE by Charles Ronald Thomas as her Attorney in Fact
whose name	signed to the foregoing conveyanc	e, and who known to me, acknowledged before me
on this day, that, being informed o	of the contents of the conveyance	executed the same voluntarily
on the day the same bears date.		
Given under my hand and off	icial seal this day	of A. D., 19
	····	Notary Public.

State of Alabama County of Jefferson

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county in said state hereby certify that Charles Ronald Thomas whose name as Attorney in Fact under Specific Durable Power of Attorney for Dean R. St. Pierre and his wife E. June St. Pierre is signed to the foregoing conveyance and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he in his capacity as such Attorney in Fact under Power of Attorney for Dean R. St. Pierre and E. June St. Pierre executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears, date.

Given under my hand this the day of June, 2001.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires: 4282004

20090204000037350 4/4 \$39.80 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 02/04/2009 03:39:10PM FILED/CERT

Inst * 2001-34185

08/13/2001-34185 02:14 PM CERTIFIED SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE 15.50 005 CH